TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at R/F 7004/0737	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC		09/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Techmer PM, LLC	
Street Address:	18420 Laurel Park Road	
City:	Rancho Dominguez	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Techmer Engineered Solutions, LLC	
Also Known As:	Techmer Lehvoss Compounds, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Quality Circle	
City:	Clinton	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37716	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1260715	ELECTRAFIL	
Registration Number:	747990	PLASLUBE	
Registration Number:	2807408	FIBER TECH	
Registration Number:	2849195	FIBER TECH	
Registration Number:	2856713	FIBER TECH	
Registration Number:	2870404	FIBER TECH	
Registration Number:	2809329	FIBER TECH	
Registration Number:	2809330	FIBER TECH	
Registration Number:	2944056	FIBERTECH	
Registration Number:	2957328	FIBERTECH	
Registration Number:	2566740	HIFILL	
Registration Number:	2569333	HIFILL FR	
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007844 FRAME: 0007

900718665

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3001764	TECHMER	
Registration Number:	4064381	TECHSURF	
Registration Number:	2623080	TP	
Registration Number:	2558097	TPC WE SOLVE PROBLEMS.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.862.3135

Email: barbara.siepka@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara M. Siepka
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara M. Siepka
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara M. Siepka/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Techmer - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Techmer - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Techmer - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=Techmer - Release of Security Interest (Trademarks)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor") as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders, in favor of each of Techmer PM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and TECHMER ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS, LLC (f/k/a Techmer Lehvoss Compounds, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Releasee" and collectively, the "Releasees").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated July 21, 2020 (the "Security Agreement"), each Releasee granted to Releasor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of each Releasee in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security -- Trademarks, dated July 21, 2020, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 21, 2020 at Reel 7004, Frame 0737 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Releasee pledged and granted to the Releasor for the benefit of the Releasor and the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, each Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of the Releasor's security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges any lien, security interest, right, title, and interest the Releasor or any Secured Party may have in, to, or under the Collateral, and (iii) reassigns to Releasee, any right, title, or interests the Releasor or any Secured Party may have in, to, or under the Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Execution Version

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:____

Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Senior Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Company	Country	Trademark	Application No Application Date	Registration No Registration Date
Techmer Lehvoss Compounds, LLC	USA	ELECTRAFIL	73390578 27-SEP-1982	1260715 13-DEC-1983
Techmer Lehvoss Compounds, LLC	USA	PLASLUBE	72147817 27-JUN-1962	747990 16-APR-1963
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBER TECH	78095962 30-NOV-2001	2807408 20-JAN-2004
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBER TECH	78095966 30-NOV-2001	2849195 01-JUN-2004
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBER TECH	78095972 30-NOV-2001	2856713 22-JUN-2004
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBER TECH Design iber ech	78096001 30-NOV-2001	2870404 03-AUG-2004
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBER TECH Design iber ech	78095983 30-NOV-2001	2809329 27-JAN-2004
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBER TECH Design	78095999 30-NOV-2001	2809330 27-JAN-2004
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBERTECH	78408289 26-APR-2004	2944056 26-APR-2005
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	FIBERTECH	78408307 26-APR-2004	2957328 31-MAY-2005
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	HIFILL	76078447 28-JUN-2000	2566740 07-MAY-2002
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	HIFILL FR	76079583 28-JUN-2000	2569333 14-MAY-2002

Execution Version

Company	Country	Trademark	Application No Application Date	Registration No Registration Date
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	TECHMER	78467067 13-AUG-2004	3001764 27-SEP-2005
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	TECHSURF	85116632 26-AUG-2010	4064381 29-NOV-2011
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	TP Design	76079582 28-JUN-2000	2623080 24-SEP-2002
Techmer PM, LLC	USA	TPC WE SOLVE PROBLEMS. Design 1PC We solve problems.	76080388 29-JUN-2000	2558097 09-APR-2002

RECORDED: 09/07/2022